
Item G24
#2002-247 - Approving Change Order #2 for the Grand Island 
Wading Pools
The Parks and Recreation Department has developed Change Order #2 to the contract for the 
Grand Island Wading Pool Project. The contract was awarded to Tri-Valley Construction, on 
April 23, 2001 in the amount of $686,864.00. The net increase of Change Order #2 is 
$3,778.95.00, which allows for several items, including Lincoln Pool sidewalk relocation 
$795.00, paper towel dispensers $130.00, gate locks, 233.00, Pier Park sewer connection 
$1,593.00 and pool heater venting pipe $1,027. The revised contract amount will be 
$690,642.95. Approval is recommended. See attached RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, August 13, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

City of Grand Island City Council



 
  Approved as to Form ?   
_______________ 
  August 9, 2002 ?   City Attorney  

 
  

 R E S O L U T I O N   2002-247 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on March 27, 2001, by Resolution 2001-75, the City Council for the City of 
Grand Island awarded the bid for the completion of wading pools at Lincoln Park, Grace Abbott Park and 
Pier Park for the Parks and Recreation Department to Tri Valley Builders, Inc. of Grand Island, Nebraska; 
and 
 
 WHEREAS, a second change order would allow for the relocation of sidewalks at Lincoln 
Pool, paper towel dispensers, gate locks, Pier Park sewer connection and pool heater venting pipe; and 
 
 WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 2; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract 
amount by $3,778.95. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to execute Change Order No. 2, between the City of Grand Island and Tri Valley Builders, Inc. to 
comply with requirements for the relocation of sidewalks at Lincoln Pool, paper towel dispensers, gate 
locks, Pier Park sewer connection and pool heater venting pipe. 
 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on August 13, 2002 
 
 
 

_____________________________________
       RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


